NOTAR DON COUNTY NOTAR DANGER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam.
Email: cgm-ppni@apgcl.com.
Chief General Manager (PP&I)

E-Tender Notice No. 02 of 2021-22 of CGM (PP&I)

Dated: 15/12/2021

INVITIONS FOR BIDS (Two Envelope Bidding Process with e-procurement) NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

	MATIONAL COMI ETITIVE BIBBING
Invitee	The Chief General Manager (PP&I), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001.
Name of the work	Owner's Engineer & Project Management Consultant (OE&PMC) for KARBI LANGPI MIDDLE-II HYDRO POWER PROJECT (24 MW), West Karbi Anglong, Assam, India.
E-Tender No.	02 of 2021-22 of CGM (PP&I)
Bidder's Qualification	a) The bidder should have experience of Detailed Design and construction supervision of Hydro Power Projects (Completed and/or Partial completed i.e., more than 75% completion) during last 7 years having a minimum installed capacity of 20MW involving Head works (Dam/Weir/barrage), Headrace Tunnel, Surge Shaft, Pressure shaft / Penstock & Powerhouse (Surface/Underground). However The Consultant shall provide owner certificate for both Completed and/or Partial completed Projects. b) The bidder should have a minimum annual average turnover (from consulting / advisory business) of at least INR 15Crores in the last 3 Financial Years. (ending 31st March 2021)
Cost of Tender Document (Non-Refundable)	Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) Tender processing fees must be deposited online as per instructions given vide as per OM. No. FEB. 269/2017/27 dated 21.08.2019. Tender processing fee in any other form will not be accepted.
Bid Security/EMD	Rs. 25,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Lakh only) EMD amount should be
(Refundable/ Adjustable)	deposited online as per Finance Department, Govt. of Assam office memorandum (OM) No. FEB.269/2017/27 dated 21.08.2019
Start date of Tender	16-12-2021 from 17:00 Hrs IST
Last date of Tender Submission	20-01-2022 up to 13:00 Hrs. IST
Tender opening	21.01.2022 at 13:00 Hrs. IST
For details please visit e-	procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in and www.apgcl.org. Any

For details please visit e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in and www.apgcl.org. Any extension/addendum/corrigendum will be made available in https://assamtenders.gov.inonly.

Bidder must download the Bidding Documents and submit the bid electronically on the portal https://assamtenders.gov.in

The Bidders will be required to submit the bids by using own Digital Signature Certificate with both Signing and Encryption Certificates. Prospective Bidders must procure DSC before participating in the tenders.

Bid shall be submitted electronically/online.

The Bidders will be required to download the Bidding Documents from the web portals mentioned above which will be free of cost. However, they will have to pay a non - refundable bid document fee as mentioned above online, the details of which are stipulated in the bid document during bid submission. The acceptance of the bid shall be subjected to acceptance of the document fee.

The Chief General Manager (PP&I), APGCL is not bound to accept the lowest rates and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/extension, etc. in respect of this bid shall be issued on the portal https://assamtenders.gov.in and APGCL's website: www.apgcl.org only.

Yours faithfull

Chief General/Manager (PP&I)

Memo no: APGCL/CGM (PP&I)/W/2021-22/01/02

Date: 15/12/2021

C.c. to: -

- The Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for favour of kind 1) information.
- The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for favour 2) of kind information.
- The Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- The Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001 for information and wide circulation.
- The Chief General Manager (NRE), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001 5) for information and wide circulation.
- The P.R.O, APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information with a request to publish the NIT in 1 (one) issue of Local Dailies in Regional and English language and National Daily of Business Standard (all editions) on or before 16/12/2021.

Relevant File. 7)

Chief General Manager (PP&I),

Page 2 of 2